TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blitz U.S.A., Inc.		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bergan, LLC
Street Address:	2402 Industrial Parkway
City:	Miami
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74354
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78950508	BERGAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816-474-9050 Phone:

Email: tmdocketing.colombo@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew G. Colombo

2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37467
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew G. Colombo
Signature:	/AGC/
Date:	08/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0700

900083939

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Blitz U.S.A., Inc., an Oklahoma Corporation having a place of business at 404 26th Avenue N.W., Miami Oklahoma 74354(hereinafter referred to as "Blitz"), has intended to use the mark BERGAN (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark") in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 78/950,508, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS. Blitz is assigning the Mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

WHEREAS. Bergan, LLC, an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 2402 Industrial Parkway. Miami, Oklahoma 74354 (hereinafter referred to as "Bergan"), the successor of the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Blitz to which the Mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Blitz has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Bergan all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the pending application therefore, together with that portion of Blitz's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Executed this <u>31st</u> day of <u>Ju</u>	ly	2007.	
	BLIT By:	Z U.S.A, INC. Name: Rocky Title: Presider	DATE OF THE PARTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) SS.			
COUNTY OF OTTAWA)			
On this 31st day of July		_, 2007. before m	e personally appeared Rocky Flick,
to me known to be the person described in and	l who exec	uted the foregoin	g instrument, and he acknowledged
to me that he is the President of Blitz U.S.	A Inc. th	e corporation de	scribed in and which executed the
foregoing assignment, that he is authorized to	execute th	nis assignment on	behalf of said corporation, and that
he/she signed his name thereto by like author	rity.		

My Commission Expires: $\frac{1}{2}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0702

Executed this <u>31st</u> day of July	, 2007.
BE	ERGAN, LLC
Ву	Name: Eric Elmburg Title: President
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) SS. COUNTY OF OTTAWA)	
Onthis 31st day of July	, 2007, before me personally appeared Eric Elmburg
to me known to be the person described in and who ex	xecuted the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged
to me that he is the President of Bergan, LLC, the	e limited liability corporation described in and which
executed the foregoing assignment, that he is authori	zed to execute this assignment on behalf of said limited
liability corporation, and that he signed his name the	ereto by like authority.
My Commission Expires: $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{2009}{1}$	tary Public ST PA ONA MANUAL OKLAHOMA

RECORDED: 08/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0703